OSU21AXXA
Page 1-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
 2.3uA
 1.9V ~ 18V
 1.5A
 PSRR 80dB/1kHz
 80mV@100mA
 1.8V 2.5V 2.8V 3.0V 3.3V 3.6V
4.0V 5.0V
 ±1%




 SOT23-3 SOT23-5 SOT89-3 SOT89-5




OSU21AXXA 18V
 2.3uA  PSRR 1.5A
OSU21AXXA
 OSU21AXXA
OSU21AXXA
OSU21AXXA
1.8V 2.5V 2.8V 3.0V 3.3V 3.6V 4.0V  5.0V
PSRR
OSU21AXXATE SOT23-3 2.9mm*2.8mm
OSU21AXXATS SOT89-3 4.5mm*4.2mm
OSU21AXXATG SOT23-5 2.9mm*2.8mm
OSU21AXXATK SOT89-5 4.5mm*4.2mm
18V
VIN=4.3V VOUT=3.3V IOUT=10mA
SOT23-3 SOT23-5 SOT89-3 SOT89-5
OSU21AXXATE OSU21AXXATG OSU21AXXATS OSU21AXXATK
VIN 3 1 2 4
GND 1 2 1 2
EN 3 3
NC 4 1
VOUT 2 5 3 5
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 2-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
VIN ~ GND -0.3 18 V
VOUT ~ GND -0.3 7 V
VIN ~ VOUT -0.3 18 V
-40 125 ℃
-40 150 ℃
SOT89-3 SOT89-5 130 ℃/W
SOT23-3 SOT23-5 200 ℃/W
SOT89-3 SOT89-5 900 mW
SOT23-3 SOT23-5 600 mW
ESD
VESD HBM 4 KV
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 3-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
TA = 25°C CIN = 1uF VIN = VOUTNOM + 1V VOUT = 3.3V COUT = 10uF
VIN VOUT = 1.8V 1.9 — 18 V
IGND VIN = 12V No load — 2.3 — uA
IShutDown VIN = 12V VEN = 0V — 6.6 — nA
VOUT VIN = 12V IOUT = 10mA VOUTNOM
* 0.99 VOUTNOM
VOUTNOM
* 1.01 V
IOUT_MAX VIN = VOUTNOM + 1V 1500 — — mA
VDROP *1 IOUT = 100mA
VIN = VOUTNOM - 0.1V — 80 — mV
ΔVOUT/ΔIOUT
VIN = VOUTNOM + 1V
1mA ≤ IOUT≤ 500mA — 0.1 — mV/mA
ΔVOUT/ΔVIN
IOUT = 1mA
VOUTNOM + 1V ≤ VIN ≤ 15V — 0.2 — mV/V
VEN_H EN VIN = 5V VOUT = 3.3V 0.7 — —
V
VEN_L EN VIN = 5V VOUT = 3.3V — — 0.4
ILIMIT VIN = 5.3V — 1620 — mA
ISHORT VIN =5.3V — 130 — mA
TSHDN
— 155 —
℃
— 135 —
PSRR VIN = 5.3V IOUT = 10mA
F = 1kHz VOUT = 3.3V — 80 — dB
1 2%
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 4-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
OSU21AXXA  18V  2.3uA  PSRR  1.5A
1.8V 2.5V 2.8V 3.0V 3.3V 3.6V 4.0V  5.0V
VIN GND 1uF
PCB VIN GND
LDO 10uF X5R X7R
VOUT GND
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 5-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
VOUT VOUT GND
OSU21AXXA
MOSFET LDO
MOSFET LDO
PCB LDO
125°C 1
PD =  VIN − VOUT  × IOUT 1
RθJA_EVM PCB 2
TJ
TJ = TA+ PD⁡ × RθJA_EVM 2
RθJA_EVM PCB
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 6-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
OSU- 21A -XX-A-XX
SOT23-5
3000 /
SOT23-3
3000 /
SOT89-3
1000 /
SOT89-5
1000 /
21AXXA
XXX X
21AXXA
XXX X
21AXXA
XXX X
21AXXA
XXX X
18 1.8V
25 2.5V
28 2.8V
30 3.0V
33 3.3V
36 3.6V
40 4.0V
50 5.0V
TG SOT23-5
TE SOT23-3
TS SOT89-3
TK SOT89-5
B 2%
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 7-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
SOT23-3
SOT89-3
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 8-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
SOT23-5
SOT89-5
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 9-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
W mm P mm D mm
SOT23-3 8.0mm 4.0mm 178.0mm 3000
SOT23-5 8.0mm 4.0mm 178.0mm 3000
SOT89-3 12.0mm 4.0mm 178.0mm 1000
SOT89-5 12.0 mm 4.0mm 178.0mm 1000
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Page 10-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026
OSU21AXXA
18V 1.5A 2.3uA 80dB
Legal Disclaimer
The information given in this document shall in no event be regarded as a guarantee of
conditions or characteristics. With respect to any examples or hints given herein, any typical
values stated herein and/or any information regarding the application of the device, Oriental
Semiconductor hereby disclaims any and all warranties and liabilities of any kind, including
without limitation, warranties of non-infringement of intellectual property rights of any third
party.
For further information on technology, delivery terms and conditions and prices, please
contact the Oriental Semiconductor sales representatives (www.orientalsemi.com).
© Oriental Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Page 11-11 Rev.1-0 Jan. 2026